First Housing Development Corporation has estimated a preliminary annual HC allocation of
$1,625,000. Please see the HC Allocation Calculation in Exhibit 2 of this report for further details.

Contingencies

The HC allocation will be contingent upon the receipt and satisfactory review of the following
items by First Housing and Florida Housing by the deadline established in the Preliminary
Determination. Failure to submit these items within this time frame may result in forfeiture of the
HC Allocation.

1. Satisfactory resolution of any outstanding past due and/or noncompliance issues.

2. This report is subject to Florida Housing’s Asset Management Department’s approval of
the Applicant’s selection of management company.

3. This report is subject to continued approval of the management agent by Florida Housing.

4. Receipt of executed FHFC Fair Housing, Section 504, and ADA as built certification forms

122, 127, 129.

5. Any other reasonable requirements of the Servicer, Florida Housing, or its Legal Counsel.

Exhibit A
Page 37 of 49

15-Year Pro Forma

FINANCIAL COSTS: Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15
OPERATING PRO FORMA

Gross  Potentia l  Renta l  Income $1,076,904 $1,098,442 $1,120,411 $1,142,819 $1,165,676 $1,188,989 $1,212,769 $1,237,024 $1,261,765 $1,287,000 $1,312,740 $1,338,995 $1,365,775 $1,393,090 $1,420,952
Other Income

Anci l lary Income $27,600 $28,152 $28,715 $29,289 $29,875 $30,473 $31,082 $31,704 $32,338 $32,985 $33,644 $34,317 $35,003 $35,704 $36,418
Washer/Dryer Renta ls $20,700 $21,114 $21,536 $21,967 $22,406 $22,854 $23,312 $23,778 $24,253 $24,738 $25,233 $25,738 $26,253 $26,778 $27,313

Gross  Potentia l  Income $1,125,204 $1,147,708 $1,170,662 $1,194,075 $1,217,957 $1,242,316 $1,267,162 $1,292,506 $1,318,356 $1,344,723 $1,371,617 $1,399,050 $1,427,031 $1,455,571 $1,484,683
Less :

Phys ica l  Vac. Loss Percentage: 5.00% $56,260 $57,385 $58,533 $59,704 $60,898 $62,116 $63,358 $64,625 $65,918 $67,236 $68,581 $69,952 $71,352 $72,779 $74,234
Col lection Loss Percentage: 1.00% $11,252 $11,477 $11,707 $11,941 $12,180 $12,423 $12,672 $12,925 $13,184 $13,447 $13,716 $13,991 $14,270 $14,556 $14,847

Total Effective Gross Income $1,057,692 $1,078,846 $1,100,423 $1,122,431 $1,144,880 $1,167,777 $1,191,133 $1,214,955 $1,239,254 $1,264,040 $1,289,320 $1,315,107 $1,341,409 $1,368,237 $1,395,602
Fixed:

Real  Es tate Taxes $83,954 $86,473 $89,067 $91,739 $94,491 $97,326 $100,245 $103,253 $106,350 $109,541 $112,827 $116,212 $119,698 $123,289 $126,988
Insurance $119,600 $123,188 $126,884 $130,690 $134,611 $138,649 $142,809 $147,093 $151,506 $156,051 $160,732 $165,554 $170,521 $175,637 $180,906

Variable:
Management Fee Percentage: 5.25% $55,529 $56,639 $57,772 $58,928 $60,106 $61,308 $62,534 $63,785 $65,061 $66,362 $67,689 $69,043 $70,424 $71,832 $73,269
Genera l  and Adminis trative $46,000 $47,380 $48,801 $50,265 $51,773 $53,327 $54,926 $56,574 $58,271 $60,020 $61,820 $63,675 $65,585 $67,553 $69,579
Payrol l  Expenses $128,800 $132,664 $136,644 $140,743 $144,966 $149,315 $153,794 $158,408 $163,160 $168,055 $173,096 $178,289 $183,638 $189,147 $194,822
Uti l i ties $96,600 $99,498 $102,483 $105,557 $108,724 $111,986 $115,345 $118,806 $122,370 $126,041 $129,822 $133,717 $137,729 $141,860 $146,116
Marketing and Adverti s ing $9,200 $9,476 $9,760 $10,053 $10,355 $10,665 $10,985 $11,315 $11,654 $12,004 $12,364 $12,735 $13,117 $13,511 $13,916
Maintenance and Repairs/Pest Control $41,400 $42,642 $43,921 $45,239 $46,596 $47,994 $49,434 $50,917 $52,444 $54,018 $55,638 $57,307 $59,027 $60,797 $62,621
Grounds  Maintenance and Landscaping $16,100 $16,583 $17,080 $17,593 $18,121 $18,664 $19,224 $19,801 $20,395 $21,007 $21,637 $22,286 $22,955 $23,643 $24,353
Contract Services $6,900 $7,107 $7,320 $7,540 $7,766 $7,999 $8,239 $8,486 $8,741 $9,003 $9,273 $9,551 $9,838 $10,133 $10,437

Reserve for Replacements $27,600 $28,428 $29,281 $30,159 $31,064 $31,996 $32,956 $33,945 $34,963 $36,012 $37,092 $38,205 $39,351 $40,532 $41,747
Total Expenses $631,683 $650,078 $669,014 $688,507 $708,573 $729,229 $750,492 $772,382 $794,916 $818,112 $841,992 $866,575 $891,882 $917,934 $944,754
Net Operating Income $426,009 $428,768 $431,409 $433,924 $436,307 $438,548 $440,640 $442,573 $444,339 $445,927 $447,328 $448,532 $449,527 $450,303 $450,848
Debt Service Payments

Fi rs t Mortgage - CMI $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289 $328,289
Second Mortgage - FHFC - Viabi l i ty $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653 $42,653
Third Mortgage - Sa int Johns  County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fourth Mortgage - Sa int Johns  County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663 $10,663

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Tota l  Debt Service Payments $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605 $381,605
Cash Flow after Debt Service $44,403 $47,162 $49,803 $52,319 $54,702 $56,943 $59,035 $60,968 $62,733 $64,322 $65,723 $66,926 $67,922 $68,698 $69,243

FINANCIAL COSTS: Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual
Debt Service Coverage Ratios

DSC - Fi rs t Mortgage plus  Fees 1.30   1.31   1.31   1.32   1.33   1.34   1.34   1.35   1.35   1.36   1.36   1.37   1.37   1.37   1.37
DSC - Second Mortgage plus  Fees 1.12   1.12   1.13   1.14   1.14   1.15   1.15   1.16   1.16   1.17   1.17   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.18
DSC - Thi rd Mortgage plus  Fees 1.12   1.12   1.13   1.14   1.14   1.15   1.15   1.16   1.16   1.17   1.17   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.18
DSC - Fourth Mortgage plus  Fee 1.12   1.12   1.13   1.14   1.14   1.15   1.15   1.16   1.16   1.17   1.17   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.18
DSC - Al l  Mortgages  and Fees 1.12   1.12   1.13   1.14   1.14   1.15   1.15   1.16   1.16   1.17   1.17   1.18   1.18   1.18   1.18

Financial Ratios
Operating Expense Ratio 59.72% 60.26% 60.80% 61.34% 61.89% 62.45% 63.01% 63.57% 64.14% 64.72% 65.31% 65.89% 66.49% 67.09% 67.70%
Break-even Economic Occupancy Ratio (a l l  debt) 90.37% 90.21% 90.06% 89.93% 89.82% 89.73% 89.66% 89.60% 89.56% 89.53% 89.52% 89.53% 89.56% 89.60% 89.65%

IN
CO

M
E:

EX
PE

N
SE

S:

Fi rs t Mortgage Fees  - CMI
Second Mortgage Fees  - FHFC - Viabi l i ty
Third Mortgage Fees  - Sa int Johns  County
Fourth Mortgage Fees  - Sa int Johns  County

According to the Letter of Intent, dated August 21, 2023, from NEF, reserves will be $300 per unit per year, increasing 3% per year.